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RRR - Result Oriented Rapid Revision Most Imp Questions

Super Chart Revision

20 -20 SeriesAmendments Ki Pathshala

One Shot MCQ’s Marathon

CA INTERMEDIATE MAY 25
Marathons Live Streams



DATE TIME EDUCATOR SUBJECT TOPICS YOUTUBE LINK

17/4/2025 8.00 AM CA ADARSH JOSHI LAW RRR

18/4/2025 12.00 NOON CA TUSHAR TAPARIA GST RRR

19/4/2025 8.00 AM CA CS DARSHAN JAIN FM RRR

20/4/2025 8.00 AM CA ADARSH JOSHI LAW
ONE SHOT MCQ

MARATHON

21/4/2025 2.00 PM CA TUSHAR TAPARIA GST
GST AMENDMENTS & ITS
IMPORTANT QUESTIONS

23/4/2025 8.00 AM CA CS DARSHAN JAIN FM
ONE SHOT MCQ

MARATHON

CA INTERMEDIATE MAY 25
Marathons Schedule With Links



DATE TIME EDUCATOR SUBJECT TOPICS YOUTUBE LINK

24/4/2025 2.00 PM CA TUSHAR TAPARIA DT
DT AMENDMENTS & ITS
IMPORTANT QUESTIONS

27/4/2025 8.00 AM CA CS DARSHAN JAIN SM
ONE SHOT MCQ

MARATHON

4/5/2025 8.00 AM CA ADARSH JOSHI SM
MOST IMPORTANT

QUESTIONS

6/5/2025 3.00 PM CA TUSHAR TAPARIA TAXATION 20-20

12/5/2025 8.00 AM CA CS DARSHAN JAIN FM 20-20

13/5/2025 8.00 AM CA CS DARSHAN JAIN SM SUPER CHART REVISION









20-20
TOP TWENTY QUESTION OF 

FM



WEIGHTAGE ANALYSIS

SR.NO NAME OF TOPIC
May
18

Nov
18

May
19

Nov
19

Nov
20

Jan
21

Jul
21

Dec
21

May
22

Nov
22

May
23

Nov
23

May
24

Sep
24

Jan
25

1
MEANING , SCOPE AND 
OBJECTIVES OF FM

4 2 3 4 4 2 2 2 2 4 4 2 4

2 TYPES OF FINANCING 6 8 6 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 6 8 6 6 4

3 LEVERAGE ANALYSIS 5 10 10 10 12 10 10 10 10 10 7 5 5 5 5

4 COST OF CAPITAL 10 5 14 5 10 10 5 10 11 10 10 6 8 9

5 CAPITAL STRUCTURE 10 5 10 10 10 5 10 10 6 10 10 4 7 10

6 CAPITAL BUDGETING 28 10 15 20 5 12 12 2 14 20 10 10 9 6



SR.NO NAME OF TOPIC
May
18

Nov
18

May
19

Nov
19

Nov
20

Jan
21

Jul
21

Dec
21

May
22

Nov
22

May
23

Nov
23

May
24

Sep
24

Jan
25

7
ESTIMATION & FINANCING 
OF WORKING CAPITAL

10 10 10 5 5 4 5 5 4

8
MANAGEMENT OF ACCOUNT 
RECIEVABLES

10 9 5 5 5 5

9
MANAGEMENT OF CASH & 
MARKETABLE SECURITIES

10 4 5 9 7

10 MANAGAMENT OF PAYABLES

11 DIVIDEND DECISION 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 10 3 4 5

12 RATIO ANALYSIS 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 10 5 5 10 5 5 5 8

13 MCQ’S 15 15

TOTAL 68 65 66 71 60 67 67 58 62 67 67 67 62 62 62



ILLUSTRATION 1 

Information of A Ltd. Is given below :

• Earning after tax : 5% on sales

• Income tax rate : 50%

• Degree of Operating Leverage : 4 times

• 10% Debenture in capital structure : Rs 3 lakhs

• Variable cost : Rs 6 lakhs



2) Calculate Financial Leverage & Combined Leverage.

3) Calculate the percentage change in earning per share, if sales increased by 5%

Sales XXXX
Less : Variable cost Rs. 6,00,000
Contribution XXXX
Less : Fixed Cost XXXX
EBIT XXXX
Less : Interest expenses XXXX

EBT XXXX
Less : Income tax XXXX
EAT XXXX

1) From the given data complete the following statement :



Profitability Statement
Sr.No Particulars

Assumed Actual

A say C 120000

B uss-Variable Cost 600 or 600 on
I

L Contribulas C9-600000 600 on
D uss : Fixed cost 450 ove
E EBIT O .1 Os+ 38 our 150 an

F lys-Enterest 30 000 30on
a EBBT 0 . 10s) 1200

H us- ↑ ax & 50% 0
. 0531 Goo

I EAT 0 .

053 Goors



&

&

-operating leverage Contributes
-

EBTT

4 - (2000000
O' lost 30 of

0 . 40x + 12000 = 11 - 600 o

= 0 . Dox = 720 on

x = +2000/0 . 60

- 1200 000



Financial leverage
EBIT
-

EB
-

- 0
= 1 . 25 turns

S

Combined leverage = Contribution
-

EBT

= Gran
= 5 times



Combined leverage : " chinEsaw
5 =-
% Change in Eps = 5x5

- 25%
-



ILLUSTRATION 2 







a = 0LXFL

2 .8 = 14XFL

-FL = 28
140

- 2
-



OLI C

EBUT

01 =

PV ratio = /say in:o
= 710/30 , 000 1 . 47 - 2856 = C

= 23 .80%
0

. 42 = 2856

- = 7140



Contribution 7148
(300x23 -zo)

2040
uss - FL

EBI Sus

uss- Int 2558
-

EBT 2550

usS- Taxe 30% 465
-

EATIEAES1785
↓ No. of share 1400

&

EPS Fos



Turnover
-

Total assey

- 30 , 000
-

Sc + Deba

-
30 000-

-
17000+21250

- 30000/38250
= 0 .784



EBT = Daly XIV ratio)
~ F1 - Interest-

8 = (X2380%) -
2040-2550

0 = 0
. 2380x- 4590

- .
x = 4590/0 . 2380

I 19285 . 71

say 19285
laking



ILLUSTRATION 3







Computation of Cost of New Debt
= [CI-t)Kd - XIw

NP

Firso=

-

8
. 33%-



Computation of Cost of New preference Shares

kP= Xo

- x100-

I 195 .



Computation of Cost of New Equity Shares
As time is Inwease in EPS every year

by 10%, we shar
consider grants,

Nute of 10%

ke = # + 4x100
po

T5.2
. 36
to-10 x100

23. 68
- 118 + 00x100 = 15%-

-

23 . 68



Statement Showing Marginal Cost of Capital

SR.NO SOURCE PROPORTION COST MCC

A Equity share Capital 0 - 88 15 % 0-12

13 Preference shary 0-05 11 · 96% 0 : 0060

2 Debentures j 8. 35% 1100

Margeial cost of I 185Capital



Capital Investment before issuing New Equity Shares
Earnings available = 50% of 2021 Earnings
For investment

= 50 % of [10oX2
.31)

= 50% of 23600

I 11800
↑

Retained Earnings which is a form of early

of Ms 11800 is
available for Investmenta

Propontese of Equity in Capital structure
is 80%



Husu Capital Investment that cone

be don Hens Retained Earning I
existing capital structure.

Capital Investment = 11800
-

80%

- 1450
-

Tutorial 14750
Not I
-I & I
equety Preferenc Debt
11800 738 2212



Marginal Cost of Capital If Company Spends more than 14750

ke = Prax100
50% of 2 . 36 to lox10
-
28

- 1 : 18 to . 10 X 100
-

20

- 15 . 90%
=



Statement Showing Marginal Cost of Capital

SR.NO SOURCE PROPORTION COST MCC

A Earring share 0 .80 15 . 90% 0 . 1272

B Preferen share 0 . 05 11 : 96% 0 . 0010

2 Debentee : 0-15 8 .33% 0 : 0125
- -

↳o 0 . 1457
-

Marginal cost of = 14.54
-capital -



ILLUSTRATION 4





(1) Computation If lost of Cie-

Debentury-

RedemptionShal be higher of
2) Redemption in Cash = 100

(i) Redemption in sharg = 2 Xiric
Shares at the

undof
6 years

= 2X65 :27

= 130 .54
↓ Redemption value Shall be = 130 . 54



computation of Id by approximation method

(d = [ (1 -t) ↑ RN X 100

TP
2

/(10)
2

= 9)5 .92 X 100 = 1432 x100
112 :77 112 -77 = 13:23%



WNI computation boy price after 6 years.

ke= + 4 X10

32 . 50 + 5 X100
CHN2)

= 120 CrN3)

32. 50 = 195 + 5 x 100

PS



35 = 15
PS

0 . 275 = 195
- PS = 1795 = 35 . 27

-



IN2 Computation of-
-

ke = Ry + B (Rm-RJ)
= 0 10 + 1 . 25 (0 - 18)

= 0
- 10 + 0 . 225

= 0 . 325 that

32 . 50%



WN 3 Ansputatin of growth rate in
Divident

↳= Er
- i = 1.246 :

As Per FVIF table It can bee so

that 1 . 2T6 is FIIF for 5 years
at 5 %

-growth rate : 5%



(11) Computation of KP by YTM approach

year Cash Flow PVF& DCF Pur of DIF

3% 5%

O 2103 . 40) 100 2103 .

40) "op (103 .

40)
2110-6-)

1 -98 D 88.53042657 .722 38 . 61

10 100 0 . 444 74 . 48 0 . 614 61 . 48
-

-

13 .65 (3 . 33)-
-



KP = Start f surplus at start rate Y Dif-
None

surplusat Deficit at between
start rate end rate

rate

= 37 1365
X 2-

13-55 + 3. 39

~ 3 t 1565 X2
17 . 04

- 4. 60 %
-
-



ILLUSTRATION 5 



Statement showing value of Fin--

3V. NO Particulari levered unlevered
W W

A EBIT 300 30or

B uss- Interest 10 ow

-C EBT/EAT/EAES 20 on

D ke2 given 12 .50 M
12 .50%

=
W Vare of Eariy (i) 160000 240o

F Valve of Debt (gui) loo =
&

- -

a Vale ofFri Cerity Egroy 240 on
-
-



Statement Increase in E
- swing--g of
Investor If he switchy tem letredo
- - --

to unlevered6 &

- -

Su . NO Particulars ↑+

A Amount received on save
39 000

of 15% shares of
leveredCo

C260000X 15 %)

B Amount required or Purchase 36000

of 15 % shares of unieved
co . (24000x15)



] Amount available For 3000

thverment (A -B)

· Return an Amount saved Eke) 12- 50%

i Increase in Earning ((X) 375

Conclusion ! - of an investor suutchy his holding-

From levered to to unlevereda his earnings
increases by 345-



ILLUSTRATION 6



Statement sowinge of in->

Sr
: NO Particulars levered unterrel

w . W

A EBIT 3000 30 on

B lys - Enterest 10 000 =

C EBT/EATIEAES 20 ver 30or

D ke (given) 28% 12 .5

E Vale of Earity [s) 100000 240 on

I Vale of Debt (givan] 1000
-

e Valve of Ferri (Ett) our- -



Stament showin th inya Et-

Invester uslevered to levered
- - --

- -

Co &

-

&V . No Particulare Anot

A Account
,

recieved on save

of 15 % shares of 36000
unlevered L

[24000 X 15)

B Amount required to
30000

Purchaselevered shareo5)



D Amount saved that can be 6000
Envested[A-B]

By Amount to beInvested in 1
:

/
&

proportion of bebt & Equery
of levedo

Ef Increase in tawnings on
↑

investment in Equely Gog

& 3000 X 20%)



E) Th wease in Earness an 308
investment in Debt

23000 X 10)

Total Increase in goo↳ Earmisys LEtiy
Conclusion of are investor surtons his holding
- ham Interned - to leveral c.

his earnings increases by 900
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MM withouty
-

SV - No Particulars Aud Bud

A yare of this 100 00o 100 00 on

B ke 3504% 181 .

C WACC
18% 184



Mr unti Taxes
---

SV - No Particulars Aud Bud

A yare of this 8160 000 Good an

B ke 25 . 04% 18%

C WACC 1323% 18%



ToNOTy
ke y ko b B Hd Shar be 18%

value of livered =
value
ofunleveaFirs

value of And
= Valveos B led
= EAEs/ke
- 1800000 18 %

Value
of Ald- = 100 00 our



Computation
of Be of 1 ld
.

-
-

ke I ES
Value of Early

- EBIT-Interest
- -

Valueof Firns-value

of beb-

- 1800000 - (54000WX12%]
-

10000 o - 5400 on

- 1800Go on



= 1152 ,000
-

4600 our

- 0. 2504 that is 25 .04%

or

Ke of Ald = Kong UL +1Cooful-id)
E

= 0
- 18 t 540vo S- 0 . 18-0 .1)

460 %on

= 0 . 18 + 0 - 0704 = 0 .2504



that 25 . 04%

Computaties of WALL

WALL = FBIT
Fum-

valve of

-
I 1800

on

on

= 0 . 18 that is 10%



On

WACC Statemust

Ir - No sourc Hunt costiny . Cost in
12) -

17 Eame 4500a 2504% ↑ 151840

B Deb) 5400a 12/ 648000
-
100 orun 119848-

↓ INAC2 : 173984=a
18%



Taxes
ke p ko of B Ha Shar be 18%

Value of Bud (unlevered) : EAES
-

172

=Inthet-Tay
= io4
= ↳ou

181
- to ou our



Vale of Held (levred) = Valveoft vare of
13 Ad Heb)-

= Go 00 ou ↓ [DebtX
TaxVal

600r ow+5400moxhot)

= So ooout 2160 our

- 8160 dep
=>



computatio
-> of ke of Ed

Ke of A led = EAES-
Clevered Valve of

Early
- EBIT-Enterest =Tax- -

Valveof -value of-

term nel-

= 1800o - (54000X 12%)40.
-

8)1600 - 54000h

= 18000 - 64800 - 40%
-

2760 an



I 691200
-

2760a

= 8 2554 that is 2504%

on

12 of A cel = 10 ofuL+Letsoa- (d)
= 0

- 18 +run)joing2760000

I 0
:

187 324000 X0 . 06
-

2700a



= 0
. 187 0 . 0704

= 0 . 2504 that is 25 - 04%

CPutation of WALL clos of
Adi

WAIL
of Ald

= EBIT21-E)
-

Varve of Firs

= 180



= Do
= 0 . 1324 that is 13. 24,
a

Y 1722 Statement-
JV - No source Aust cost in cost in

Y 129 ·

A Eques 2760a 2504% 691104

B bebt 5400a 4 . 2% 388888
-

8160m
12=401) 1079904-

-

-



WAL2 = 1079904 XI-
8160 an

I 13 . 24%

Oh

Ko of Aud
=

guL X-EXE)
= 0 . 18X[1-1040x Croa



= 0
. 18X (1-0 · 2547)

= 0
. 18X0 . 7353

F us



ILLUSTRATION 8





Plan Plan
J i

-

EBIT 7600000 ↑ 500 on

13s0 of 1100 on
-

usS - Int (45000 +GOON, C4500 +stron
EBT 6240 on 950000

uss- Tax 1872 on 1950e

EAT 43680 455000

Lys-PD - 28600

EAES 436800 4254000

- No of shary 1120 de 104000s
EPS

21000of Cloooongos)&

Natio 3 .9
+ lery 4-1

PE 12 15
tapS 46 :80 C1-58







~

Plane 11
Plan I -

-

-

PD Enteres 17
P1)
-Enterest

it) ( - t)

I loooy t 286008
-

136000 -- 11 - 0 - 30%cit)
1100 out 408571

= 136 , 000
= 1508

.

541





-mr(-E)-PD =LEBFT-h
- PD
-

No-of share

(S2 -1360/(10 . 30) -0
= () - 1100) (1-0 . 30)-

1120
- 286
-

1040

000-95
2

= 0 . 10/1 - 770-286
-

1048

0:02-952 -

0. Tos - 1056-

1120 -
1048



7289) - 990080 = 784x - 1182728

- 56x = - 192648

1 x = 3440

i re 3440 00





ILLUSTRATION 9





STATEMENT SHOWING NPV

YEAR PARTICULARS CASH FLOW PVF AT 12% DCF

0 INITIAL CASH OUTFLOW -350 1 -350

0 WORKING CAPITAL -40 1 -40

1 CFAT 33.12 0.893 29.58

2 CFAT 63.69 0.797 50.76

3 CFAT 162.645 0.712 115.80

3 ADDITIONAL CASH OUTFLOW -25 0.712 -17.8

4 TO 5 CFAT 170.715 1.203 205.37

6 TO 8 CFAT 110.235 1.363 150.25

8 SV OF ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT 2.5 0.404 1.01

8 RELEASE OF WORKING CAPITAL 40 0.404 16.16

NPV 161.13



WN 1 - CALCULATION OF ANNUAL CFAT (AMOUNT IN LAKHS)

SR.NO PARTICULARS

YEAR

1 2 3 4 TO 5 6 TO 8

A Units Sold 0.72 1.08 2.60 2.70 1.80

B Sales (A*240) 172.8 259.2 624 648 432

C Less - VC (60% of A) 103.68 155.52 374.4 388.8 259.2

D Less - FC 36 36 36 36 36

E Less - Dep 43.75 43.75 43.75 48.25 48.25

F Profit (B-C-D-E) -10.63 23.93 169.85 174.95 88.55

G Tax at 30% 0 3.99 50.955 52.485 26.565

H Profit After Tax (F-G) -10.63 19.94 118.895 122.465 61.985

I Cash Inflow (H+E) 33.12 63.69 162.645 170.715 110.235



WN as certainment of Depiation InYer-

relates on -Dy -
costStrap,valre

orignal Eamyhenet ufe
= 30
= 43 : 75 lakhs

Depreciation ar = CosScraperadditional Earymint
up
- 2 . 58= 25 --
-5

= 4 . 5 lakers
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YEAR CASH FLOW
PRESENT VALUE FACTOR AT 

10% DISCOUNTED CASH FLOW

0 (80000) 1.00 (80000)
1 To 8 17125 5.334 91345

8 6000 0.467 2802
NPV 14147

STATEMENT SHOWING NPV OF PROJECT
(CASE i)

PI = NPV + Cash outflow / Cash Outflow
PI = 14147 + 80000 / 80000
PI = 1.18



YEAR CASH FLOW
PRESENT VALUE FACTOR AT 

10% DISCOUNTED CASH FLOW

0 (80000) 1.00 (80000)
1 To 8 13525 5.334 72142

8 6000 0.467 2802
NPV (5056)

STATEMENT SHOWING NPV OF PROJECT
(CASE ii)

PI = NPV + Cash outflow / Cash Outflow
PI =  (5056) + 80000 / 80000
PI = 0.94





SR.NO PARTICULARS

Commission 
Income before 

Taxes

Commission 
Income After  

Taxes

A Revenue Per Annum 40000 40000

B Less : Operating Expenses 7500 7500

C Less : Depreciation (80000-6000/8) 9250 9250

D Profit Before Tax 23250 23250

E Less : Tax @30% 6975 6975

F Earning After Tax 16275 16275

G Add : Depreciation 9250 9250

H Cash Inflow After Tax 25525 25525

I
Less : Loss of Commission due to 
Puchase 8400 12000

J Net CFAT 17125 13525

STATEMENT SHOWING COMPUTATION OF CFAT
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M

Saury 1250 00

uss- bein 45000
-

800o

uss- Tax35% # 280a
-

510 our

Add- Dup R 4500
-

9 Tov
-



M

savry 1420008

uss-peph 500 00
-

920o

uss-Tax& 322000
35%-

598 o

Add-DepR 50000
-

1098 our
-



450 000 500 0 o
-

- 1898000
970, 000

4. 63 Yes = 4. 55 yaS
I



520 , 000 598000yN
X10 -
-

2250 on
2500o

T 28
: 11% 23. 92%



NPV + outflow Nivt outfou
- -

outsou outflow
368430 +45000 5 10852+500000

- - -

4500 00 50 00 ou

T 108 - 1 : 10-

NPV = (450000) + 97000X
5. 019

J - 368430-

NIV = (50000) + logrou x 5-019
I 510062
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CASE A 
Value Of Firm When Dividends Are Not Paid

Po = Pit DI
-

Itke

100 = Pl +0
To. 10

110 = P1 +0

Pl = 110



No of shary to be = Investment
-

Inkun

issued
Muse avariable

after

bevidme
-

Issue price

= 200000 - 10 000
-

118

- 909 -09 shary



Valve of I No -

of shary + No by Share
Xprin-

&Firs outstanding .

Issed at
at the Begany und

-

↑ Inbest meet t Earnings.&

reruved
-

It ke

= Cloon + gogoog)X110-2oon't low
-

1t0 . 10

= 10000-

2000
+ loor



= Loo



CASE B 
Value Of Firm When Dividends Are Paid
Po = Pie
100 = P1 + 5
-
It 0 . 18

110 = P1 + 5

1. Pi = 105



No- of shares to be= Investment
- EarningsM

Issued required available

after
Paying
biniama
-

Issue Pric

=200008 - 1100000- sond
105

- 2000
- 50 mo

105



= 1428 . 57 shary

vare of Fro : No of shares + No of ·

Yueat the Share
M

to be(
Begining IssuedC und

-
Investment + Farmig↑

resumed-
1+ kn

= 2100 + 1428 . 57)X 105 - 2000
+ loo
-

It 0. 18



= 1200000 -2000n + 100 on

-
118

= 10 oo our
-
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2 . 28 -
0-893 2 . 0368

2 . 5992
0
.797 2 . 0716

2 - 963/ 0
. 712 2 . 1097

3. 3779 0
- 636 2 . 1483

-3656
-



340 . 07

I 72 . 28



72 . 28 X0
- 636

make correction
- 45 - 97
-

&

It should be

45-97
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Balance Sheet
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT

Equity share Capital 800 on Fixed Assets 16 66250

Reserves & supply 595 oug Inventory 465000

lang terre Debt 1201258 Debtors 542508

current liabrities 310o ware a advancy 99208

Cash's Bank 133300

- -

2905250 2906250



Workings-

I Coniventratio = LA
-

22

M T 2 A
-

310 ou

↓ 21 = 1240 000

& acid test Natio = Ce ·

Inventory-
Cl

2 . 5 = 1240 an ~ enventory-
31000



775000 = 12400n -

inventory

Enventory
- 124000- Y750
-

= 465000

3) Inventory Turnover I says
ratio Stock

G = sa
45500

1 saus = 46500X C

= 2790 , 000



4) Debtors = 30 X48
=

21on XT
= 542500

5) Total Asses I saly
-

Turnoversatio total assets



0 . 96 = 2790 or
-

total assets

↓ - total assets = 2790000
-

0 . 96
= 2906250

) casn vario = CaseBam Balan

2L

0 . 43 = Cash & Bank Balan-
310a



- Cask & Bank Balance = 31000X0
.43

= 133358



=) Current Assets = Enventory+ Receivable

t wars & advance +
Cash Bank Balance.

124000 = 465000 + 542500 + logs

↑ advance + 133300

- wars y advances - 99200



=) Fixed Assets = Total - Current
assets Assets

= 2906250 - 1240W

= 1666258

9) propretort I Prop : Fund
-

Natio
Total assets

0 .48 = Prop· Feed
-

2986250
Prop . Fund = 1395

,

000



it Equity Dividend = EAES
-

coverageNatio Equity Dividend,

160 = En
-

: EAES T 280 op

· EPS = Ea ES
-

Noof Eg
. Shary



3) = 20g
star

No- of
Eg shares

= 80 or

·] Share Capital = 800 x 10
800 on

13) Reserves a semple = Prop - Fund-ESC
= 139500 - 8000

= 595000



1) langhe I Total . - PropoFund-CL
12ubt liabelts

= 2906250 - 1395000-Blan

- 1 201250 .
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Incom Statemust ↑

SV . No Particular Aust .

A sals 50 00on

B Uss- 204S 250 00 0060%) 300 rou
-

C Gross Projet 2000 our

D uss operating ExP 900000
-

E EBIT 1 100 ou

F uss- Enterest CBF) Gooon

I EBT/EAT 500 000



Balanc Sheet

viabetes Ant Asset Ant
I

Shareholders 225000 Fixed Asset Sason
Funds CBF)

lang terr Debt 5000 on Current Asset
-

Stock 1000on
Current
laburies 500 ou Dry 416667

Carna (B)333 1500e
BankBas

-
-

7450, 000 TY50 an
- -



Waur's

I W 2 = LA - CL

let the 21 best !1.A sharbebs)
1000000 = 33) - x

↓ 1000 u = 2x)

( = c : 500 an

2 A = 3x = 1500 on



2) Stock termorer - saly
- -

ratio Stock
2 Based an says)

= sals
5 -

1000a

-sales = 5000 000



3) Debtors = say
X 30

360

= so x
= 416157



I FA ter =Turn0-80 =

-FA = 50 00 ou/0-80
= 625000



=) Total Assets = total Liabert's - 117 + FA
I 1500+

6250a

= 7750000

& PBIT = ↳B x 2 .2

500 X 2 .2

I
- 1100 o



I long term were ~ Interest
-

rate of
Interst

I Goo ou
-

121 -
= 5000 op
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Sr.No Particulars Calculation Amount

Statement Showing Requirement of Working Capital

·) Convent Assets

I Raw material C104000+ 400) X80 X 4 weeks . 664615-
holding 52 weeks

2 HEP holding 4000 unis (80 +15 +30) 500 , 000

3 FU holding 8000 units X 170 1360 or

4 Debtors guitx170 x8well 2510769
52 well

j cash Given 25000



Total A 5060384-

B Anest viabiets
I seedry creditors 9304615 X 4 weeks. 715448
-

52 weeks

2 klages (10400X301 + (400X15) xl sway 91731
-

52 weeks

Total B 80747)
&

2 WC required 4252913

Ch-B)

Nore'- El the Absenc of Information
-

Debtors are valued at cost of sales



WN Ascertainment of Purchase :

Raw matrial - Opening stock + Purchase
Insumed - closing

stock

(10400tHou/X80
= Of Purchase - 664615

8540000 = Of Purchase - 664615

: Purchase = 864007664615
= 9304615



ILLUSTRATION 17

7 . 58

2 . 25

3



-

-

↑

-



RM = (300000 X7 :50) x2 = 375
,

000
-

12

Fu - (30000x 12 .75) x 2 = 637508
12



Scexo
I 300 oX 12

:75 XI
-

12

- 318450
-



Debtors : 30000X15x1-
12

= 375008

Creditors =3000rX+ 5 x2
-

12

T 375000



RM 375
, 000

3 318758WIl

F4 637500

Dry 375000
-

#6258

us 37500
-

375m
-

Net 1331250



Pross Protes 675008

7300 ony 2. 25)
uss- enterst

75000
-

Wet 600o
-
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Statement Showing Evaluation of Proposed credit Policy

A sales 1500 ov

13 Cost of Says [145/150x1500000] 145000

C LA-B 50 croProfit S
D Bad deb1] [ 15000rxi .) 15 vez

XpensesE Collection L 5000

F opportunity Cost EWMy 68787

Y Net Benget [C-D - E-E) 738787)



Note
--

th restment inReceivables in based on total

Cost

Consi
Net Benefit isnegative It is advised

to good dealers Und to not to enter

in to un
ag
verment wate Slow

payers For extension of medet Facilit



Credit 
Period

% of 
payment

Amount Invested Calculation of Opportunity Cost Opp. Cost

WNCcomputationopportuniCost+500 =145500

30 15% 218250218250/365x30x24% 4305

so 34% 49470494700/355X60x24% 19517

90 38% 435508 43650/355X90x24% 25831

100 20% 291 000 2910W/355 x 10X24% 19134

-

Total -8787
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ALP = 4000-50 + 120x0
.50

↑ - 20 +10
-

= 88

200/100x 80% x80
365

= /1000 X80
= 355556



3555556
S

Commissions

ess
reserve 355556
-

3128889
Interest

&3128889x18%80 125156
-

360 -
3003133



&

Commissio 320000
TIIII x368-
80

interest
&

5632+

125156 x368- -
88 803288
-



883200

Bad debl [160 and
admin lost (24000)
-

403208
-



Net cost X lu
-

Amt receved

I 483200 XI
-

3003733

= 16 . 09%
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Monthly Cash Budget From Jan to Mar 2020

SR.NO PARTICULARS Jan Feb March

A Receipts

1Receipts From Debtors (WN -1) 1080000 1125000 1170000

2Reciept of Bank Loan 200000

Total (A) 1080000 1125000 1370000

B Payments

1Payment for Purchases (WN -2) 562500 585000 630000

2variable Overheads & Wages (WN-3) 195000 210000 225000

3Purchase of Machinery 300000

Total (B) 757500 795000 1155000

C Opening Balance 35000 357500 687500

D Surplus/(Deficit) 322500 330000 215000

E Closing Balance 357500 687500 902500
-



WN - 1 Collection of Amount From Debtors

SR.NO PARTICULARS Dec Jan Feb March

A No. of Units Sold 1800 1875 1950 2100

B Total Sales (A*600) 1080000 1125000 1170000 1260000

C
Amount Collected from Debtors (100% of Prev Month 
Sale) 1080000 1125000 1170000

WN - 2 Payment to Creditors

SR.NO PARTICULARS Dec Jan Feb March

A Quantity Produced of Next Month's Sale 1875 1950 2100 2250

B Raw Material units Required (A*2) 3750 3900 4200 4500

C Raw Material Cost (B*150) 562500 585000 630000 675000

D Payment to Creditors (100% of Prev Month Purchase) 562500 585000 630000

WN - 3 Payment of Variable Overheads & Wages

SR.NO PARTICULARS Dec Jan Feb March

A Quantity Produced of Next Month's Sale 1875 1950 2100 2250

B Total Variable Overheads (A*100)  Paid in Same Month 187500 195000 210000 225000



current ratio - Current Assets
- &

Current liaberto

= Finished + Debtors + lash
Good

Toryrectors
-

- Crawmata+west 100XOverheads

in merch of

-machgos
a



=[0424150)+ 225
, 000) + 126000 +9025

67500

= good + 1260 art 902500
-

GT500

= 30625
-

6750
I 4 . 54 Hemis




